

D

C.A.No. 1616-1618 OF 2004
ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4-6 in Civil Appeal No.1616-1618/2004

CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU ELECTRICIT. BOARD & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. SUBRAMANIAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.A. Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders of the application.

However, the respondent is allowed liberty of moving an application for interim relief subject to terms.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master