

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1616-1618 OF 2004

CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. SUBRAMANIAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Muthu Perumal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.Nedumaran, learned counsel for the appellants commenced his arguments at 3.15 P.M. and concluded at 3.30 P.M. Thereafter Mr. P.R.Kovilan, learned counsel made his submissions for ten minutes.

For further hearing, list on 17.2.2010 as part-heard.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master